Revenue Administration has indicated a Town may not exempt itself from State Statutes 
therefore, failure of this Article will not allow removal and disposal of tires and other debris from 
the site. 

ARTICLE 31: 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of nine hundred and sixty 
thousand dollars ($960,000) for the purpose of constructing a multipurpose 140’x120’ 
gymnasium facility in Pelham Veterans Memorial Park with 52’x36’ available for a stage, 
office and conference space.  User fees collected from groups using the multipurpose 
gym facility will be returned to the Town of Pelham and will offset the ENTIRE